Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Persons Served

FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021

208
54
297
5,238
1,708
0

379

2

211
219

215
62
313
5,123
878

0

495
36
149
265

197
62
326
5,225
1,580
0

475
66
161
278

Douglas

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2019

$300,807
$91,516
$1,632,763
$6,846,794
$628,257
$0
$468,492
$6,990
$5,067,619
$865,325

FY 2019
$15,908,564

FY 2020

$302,340
$51,656
$1,931,030
$7,288,976
$659,663
$0
$661,724
$181,993
$6,254,131
$1,121,392

FY 2020
$18,452,905

FY 2021

$296,506
$61,909
$2,024,566
$12,564,877
$584,628

$0

$695,688
$316,323
$6,475,324
$1,131,281

FY 2021
$24,151,102

2018 County Population Estimates

Population 122,259
Under 20 30,748
20-64 78,211
65 & Over 13,300

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
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