

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Douglas

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021
Avg. monthly persons	208	215	197	\$300,807	\$302,340	\$296,506
Avg. monthly adults	54	62	62	\$91,516	\$51,656	\$61,909
Avg. monthly children	297	313	326	\$1,632,763	\$1,931,030	\$2,024,566
Avg. monthly persons	5,238	5,123	5,225	\$6,846,794	\$7,288,976	\$12,564,877
Persons	1,708	878	1,580	\$628,257	\$659,663	\$584,628
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	379	495	475	\$468,492	\$661,724	\$695,688
Persons	2	36	66	\$6,990	\$181,993	\$316,323
Avg. monthly children	211	149	161	\$5,067,619	\$6,254,131	\$6,475,324
Avg. monthly children	219	265	278	\$865,325	\$1,121,392	\$1,131,281
Total of programs listed				FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021
				\$15,908,564	\$18,452,905	\$24,151,102

2018 County Population Estimates

Population	122,259
Under 20	30,748
20-64	78,211
65 & Over	13,300

